S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Ixtli White Hawk
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Governing Council of the Cultural Space Agency Member

City Council Confirmation required?
& Appointment OR D Reappointment IE Yes

|:| No
Appointing Authority: Term of

141 o« ¥

[:l City Council Position:
[ ] Mayor 12/1/2022
@ Other: The Constituency of the Cultural to
T T 12/1/2025

(] Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Central District 98122 ]
Background:

Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educator/Consultant; born into the Pochteca society, within
the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the world from a very young age as the spokesperson for
TLOKE-NAHUAKE Traditional Aztec Fire Dancers, the family dance circle. Her artistic work is an
expression of her Mexika roots; as she lives and thrives in two worlds.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:

Bruce A. Harrell
B @ ol

Mayor of Seattle
Date Signed (appointed): 11/21/2022

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



IXTLI WHITE HAWK

Experience

Independent Multi-disciplinary Artist 1980 — Present
Tloke’ Nahuake Fire Dancers 1980 — Present
Indigenous

Education

Informal Training in Indigenous History and Culture 1980 — Present
North Seattle Community College Printmaking 1992 - 1994

Skills

Performing artist, visual artist, craftsperson, and educator.



Cultural Space Agency Preservation and Development Authority

Five Members: Pursuant to the charter of the Cultural Space Agency, five members subject to City Council

confirmation, three-year terms:

= 7
= #

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed

= #18 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): The Constituency of the Cultural Space Agency

Roster:

Position
*D **G RD No.

1 NB 1
2 NB 2
1 F 3,
4| F 4.
2 F 5.

Position
Title

Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Previously Approved Members:

2 F 3 6.

n/a 7.

2 F 2 10.

2 M 2 11.

4 F 2 12,

3| M 2 13.

6 M 3 14,

Founding Members:

2 M 2 15.

6 M 2 16.

3 F 1 17.

6 F 5 18.

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Member

Member

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Male Female

Mayor

Council
Other 5 11
Total | 5 11

Transgender

NB/O/U

Asian

Ching-In Chen

ChrisTiana ObeySumner

Gladys Ly-Au Young
Ixtli White Hawk

Olisa Enrico-Johnson

Geneiva Arunga

Nia Arunga

Julie Chang Shulman
Nyema Clark

Afua Kouyate

Sergio Max Legon Talamoni

Melina Rivera
CM Ruiz

Michael Seiwerath

Tim Lennon
Randy Engstrom
Cote Soerens

Sarah Wilke

(2) (3)

Black/ -
African HSP?DIC/
scan Latino
8 2
8 2

(4)
American
Indian/
Alaska
Native

Term

Begin Date

12/1/22
12/1/22
12/1/22
12/1/22

12/1/22

10/1/21
10/1/21
10/1/21

10/1/21

10/1/21

10/1/21
10/1/21
10/1/21

10/1/21

1/1/20
1/1/20
1/1/20
1/1/20
(5)

Other

Term
End Date

12/1/25
12/1/25
12/1/25
12/1/25

12/1/25

10/1/24
10/1/24
10/1/24
10/1/24
10/1/24
10/1/24
10/1/24
10/1/24

10/1/24

1/1/23
1/1/23
1/1/23
1/1/23

(6)
Caucasian/

Non-
Hispanic

Term

(7)

Pacific
Islander

(8)

Middle
Eastern

Appointed
By

CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA

CSA

CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA

CSA

CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
(9)

Multiradal



Key:
*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.





