

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:					
Ixtli White Hawk					
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:			
Governing Council of the Cultural Space Agency		Member			
	City Council Confirmation required?				
Appointment OR Reappointment	Yes				
	∐ No				
Appointing Authority:	Term of				
City Council	Position: *				
Mayor	12/1/2022				
	to				
Space Agency	12/1/2025				
	☐ Serving remaining term of a vacant position				
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code: Co	ontact Phone No.:			
Residential Neighborhood: Central District	Zip Code: Co 98122	ontact Phone No.:			
_		ontact Phone No.:			
Central District	98122				
Central District Background:	98122 r/Consultant; born	n into the Pochteca societ y , within			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato	98122 r/Consultant; borr	n into the Pochteca society, within Young age as the spokesperson for			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the v	98122 r/Consultant; born vorld from a very year the family dance	n into the Pochteca society, within young age as the spokesperson for circle. Her artistic work is an			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the v TLOKE-NAHUAKE Traditional Aztec Fire Dancers,	98122 r/Consultant; born vorld from a very year the family dance	n into the Pochteca society, within young age as the spokesperson for circle. Her artistic work is an			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the v TLOKE-NAHUAKE Traditional Aztec Fire Dancers,	98122 r/Consultant; born vorld from a very year the family dance	n into the Pochteca society, within young age as the spokesperson for circle. Her artistic work is an rlds.			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the v TLOKE-NAHUAKE Traditional Aztec Fire Dancers, expression of her Mexika roots; as she lives and Authorizing Signature (original signature):	98122 r/Consultant; borry yorld from a very you the family dance thrives in two wor	n into the Pochteca society, within voung age as the spokesperson for circle. Her artistic work is an olds.			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the visual TLOKE-NAHUAKE Traditional Aztec Fire Dancers, expression of her Mexika roots; as she lives and Authorizing Signature (original signature): Bauca C. Hamill	98122 r/Consultant; born vorld from a very y the family dance thrives in two world Appointing Sign	n into the Pochteca society, within voung age as the spokesperson for circle. Her artistic work is an olds.			
Central District Background: Ixtli is an Indigenous Artist and Cultural Educato the Mexika culture. She has been traveling the v TLOKE-NAHUAKE Traditional Aztec Fire Dancers, expression of her Mexika roots; as she lives and Authorizing Signature (original signature):	98122 r/Consultant; born vorld from a very y the family dance thrives in two world Appointing Sign Bruce A. Harrell	n into the Pochteca society, within voung age as the spokesperson for circle. Her artistic work is an olds.			

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

IXTLI WHITE HAWK

Experience

Independent Multi-disciplinary Artist 1980 – Present Tloke' Nahuake Fire Dancers 1980 – Present Indigenous

Education

Informal Training in Indigenous History and Culture 1980 – Present North Seattle Community College Printmaking 1992 – 1994

Skills

Performing artist, visual artist, craftsperson, and educator.

Cultural Space Agency Preservation and Development Authority

Five Members: Pursuant to the charter of the Cultural Space Agency, five members subject to City Council confirmation, three-year terms:

- # City Council-appointed
- # Mayor-appointed
- #18 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): The Constituency of the Cultural Space Agency

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
1	NB		1.	Member	Ching-In Chen	12/1/22	12/1/25	1	CSA	
2	NB		2.	Member	ChrisTiana ObeySumner	ChrisTiana ObeySumner 12/1/22 12/1/25		1	CSA	
1	F		3.	Member	Gladys Ly-Au Young	12/1/22	12/1/25	1	CSA	
4	F		4.	Member	lxtli White Hawk	12/1/22	12/1/25	1	CSA	
2	F		5.	Member	Olisa Enrico-Johnson	12/1/22	12/1/25	1	CSA	
Prev	iously/	Appr	oved Me	mbers:						
2	F	3	6.	Member	Geneiva Arunga	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
2	F	n/a	7.	Member	Nia Arunga	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
1	F	2	8.	Member	Julie Chang Shulman	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
2	F	2	9.	Member	Nyema Clark	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
2	F	2	10.	Member	Afua Kouyate	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
2	М	2	11.	Member	Sergio Max Legon Talamoni	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
4	F	2	12.	Member	Melina Rivera	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
3	М	2	13.	Member	CM Ruiz	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
6	М	3	14.	Member	Michael Seiwerath	10/1/21	10/1/24	1	CSA	
ou	nding	Memb	ers:							
2	М	2	15.	Member	Tim Lennon	1/1/20	1/1/23	1	CSA	
6	М	2	16.	Member	Randy Engstrom	1/1/20	1/1/23	1	CSA	
3	F	1	17.	Member	Coté Soerens	1/1/20	1/1/23	1	CSA	
6	F	5	18.	Member	Sarah Wilke	1/1/20	1/1/23	1	CSA	

SELF-	-IDEN	rified (DIVERSITY (CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor													
Council													
Other	5	11		2	3	8	2	2		3			
Total	5	11		2	3	8	2	2		3			

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.